ORDINANCE NO. 10989 FEB 1973

(New Series)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO., 10873 (NEW
SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING
THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1972-73 AND
APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE

CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," BY AMENDING
DOCUMENT NO. 739786, AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED THEREIN,
RELATING TO PERSONNEL POSITIONS AND FUNDING WITHIN
GENERAL FUND 100, DEPARTMENTS 11.00 (COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT) AND 12,00 (PLANNING); AUTHORIZING AND
DIRECTING THE CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO TRANSIER
FROM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT (11.00) TO THE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT (12,00) THE SUM OF $68,364 FOR THE
ABOVE PURPOSE; AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE

CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO TRANSFER FROM THE
UNALLOCATED RESERVE (53,30) TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT
(12.00) THE SUM OF $11,694 FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PROVIDING FUNDS FOR AN ADDITIONAL POSITION OF
SUPERVISING PLANNER.

=

WHEREAS, a Council conference was held on October 25,
1972, to discuss the possibility of duplication of effort by
the Planning and Community Development Departments; and

WHEREAS, it was agreed to follow specified guidelines
in delineating and assigning functional responsibility to the
departments; and

WHEREAS, those guidelines have been followed and
responsibilities identified and assigned to the proper department;
and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to transfer within and
between the departments certain personnel to accomplish these
functions; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,

MICROFILMED

MAY 1 1978

as follows:

2139

Va




Section 1. That Ordinance No. 10873 (New Series),
as amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1972-73 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECES~
SARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL
YEAR," be and the same is hereby further amended to amend
the allocations and personnel authorizations for Departments
11.00 and 12,00 to include therein transfers and adjustments
of peréonnel positions and funds for personal services,
non-personal services and equipment outlay between said
departments in accordance with the form of proposed transfer
documents on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document
No. 742609 .

Section 2., That Ordinance No. 10873 (New Series), as

amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1972-73 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY
MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR,"
be and the same is hereby amended to amend that portion of
the Position and Salary Schedule for Department 12.00,
Fund 100, to reflect and authorize the addition of one (1)
Supervising Planner position to supervise the
Transportation Planning Section.

Section 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller be and
he is hereby fully authorized and directed to transfer within

the General Fund 100 from the Community Development Department

MICROFILMED

- - MAY 1 1978

10989
02140




(11.00) to the Planning Department (12.00) the sum of
$68,364 for personal services and non-personal expenses
in accordance with the form of proposed transfer documents

on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. V42600 as follows:
Personal Services $63,053,00
Non-Personal Expenses 5,311.00
Total $68,364.00

Section 4. That the City Auditor and Comptroller be
and he is hereby fully authorized and directed to transfer
from the Unallocated Reserve (53.30) to the Planning
Department (12.00) the sum of $11,694 for the purpose of
providing funds for the additional position of Supervising
Planner composed of personal services, non-

personal expenses and equipment outlay as follows:

Personal Services $ 9,447.00
Non=Personal Lxpenses 1,000.00
Equipment Outlay 1,247.00

Total $11,694.00

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect and be in

force on the thirtieth day from and after its adoption.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

‘ /
By /‘:g%i s /(()\‘5?‘ D M' CRO H L M E D |

(i9bk Katz, Chiefcyeputy

MAY 1 1978
JK:K
1-11-73 40989
02144




hmﬂ»n.n..ﬂ.ﬁ I

Sy mme s

.

.

Proposed Transfer of Persoazl Services Monies
Besed on Eleven Positions
. {Transfer Effective Februnry 2, 1973}

RER fmount Transferred v
o M . ’ Annusal (Annuel Avg. cm»mu\ x 10.6} FROM Community Development T0 Planuing u,udm«wmmu.wz
2 Ho. Position/Cleasificntion . Rame Aversre Saleryl 24 Division/Obfect focount Division/Cblect Accounily
& ,/ L . .
«M 1.  issiztant to the Director .« Foxworthy $18,131 $ 7,392 Corm. Pln..& Impl. fimin. Civ. ,
: . - : 11.20/1151 12.p2/1151
2. Community Development Spee. IX Sarvela 54,99 $ 6,092 " Pleaning Div.
’ 12.
3. Comrunity Development Spec. II (Vacant) 214,919 $ 6,082 " %m
. L —.hL (o]
. Irntermediate Steno Schumenn $ 7,1%0 $ 2,911 " Mm ~
S. fzsociste Traffic Engineer - Ven Berkel £16,889 & 6,886 Urben Systems -.I.lL.th i
4 11.%0/1151 L —
T T 6. fssceinte Traffic Engireer Wrizht $16,8%2 $ 6,886 " S W .“MH
7. Assistent Fark Designer {Vecent} $12,284 $ 5,008 . " : et
. 8. Assistant Trafric Engineer Hoffmen 314,203 $ 5,750 " , AIU.U
. R
—
5. Community Develcprent Spee. IIT (Vacent) 316,22k $ 5,61k " Mm
e Ma Junior Civil Engineer Eelms $12,083 $ 4,926 " "
¢ 11. Senfor Ingineering Alde {Vacant) $10,979 & 4 k76 v "
11.00 Total Positicns Totel Personal Services £63,053
H .
Selaries Besed on Approved and Budgeted FYT73 Annusl Average Salaries Reflecting Adjusted Inerenses
1
) o
¥
@ m <
[ 2 o W
s o> &
= s = g fN =
L. T J =
—_ = = g
Ul ey = it [6 0 T S ~
- « . .
— N 3 oo
L, <3 3 1t z et}
<3 = = o k=
> =25 = = - o
S ) — S,
g — ~— (7] [
o= e > ag®
O od
o u .




i
i
3

BT

sy

PRI

s e

PN Smea

>Hn.:n‘__mna:m. Ii

FEGY:  Coxmunity

lepment /Adnin. Division 11.10

Proposed Transfer ¢f Non Personal Expense Monies .
(Transfer Effective February 2, 1973)

'T0: Planning/Admin. Division 12.01 -

hecount Azount Amount ) Account Copments
Accouns Title 10, Budreted Transferred Account Title No.
. Desti-~
Scheduled 3213 $2,158 $ 50 Unscheduled 3215 Meeting Neme . naticn Person pzcurt
Travel Travel-Coun App
Seven trips at $350 total for Sacramanto - D., 50
varicus trips for planning purposes.
Transfer cne trip. Ll o
. roraL == 50 2
—
FEO4: no._..:.»:...;.\u1 Development/Cora. Pln & Izpl. T0: Plecning/Planning Livision 12.0k o —{
Division 11.20 b o
o =
Account Amount Arount tecount o -
Asncunt Title iio. Budrnted Trensferrad Account Title Jo. Commernts ™
Trenayorvetion 2215 $ 320 $ 61 ransportstion 2215 Based on L2% of year remaining for 3.00 positioas € 56k fyrz===.
Kilmwance . Allowance {8192 x k2% M ;
. rd
Postage 3211 $ 700 Ak Postaze 2211 Bzsed on k2% of $700
.mwon. ot 3217 3 250 $105 Spec. Dept. 3217 Based on k25 of $250 for lunchecn stiendsnce st Community
Zspzrnse Expense . Planning Groups for which this wos budreted
Perinting 3231 $1,200 $504 Printing 3231 Ampunt was budgeted for printing noqdﬁ;mﬁw Planning Group
peroris Reports .. minutes. 31,200 as indicated in FYT3 Bulget Boquest Anslveis
.ammmu on 427 of $1,200
Frcto & 3234 81,500 $870 Proto & 3234 fmeunt budgeted to support Curcmmmity Planning Croups. Besed
Slueprint Blueprint on 50% of £1,500. Cnrly 5 months' charpes made to 11.20
Effective 12/1/72, Plarning will provide xerox services.
0rfice Suppiies 3301 $ 93 3264 Office Supplies 3301 Based on support of 2/3 positions traasferred to Plannirg
{k2% or $943 x 2/3)
TOTAL 32,058

2143




L o e N p s L

FPPAC S,

i

[US SHN

k3

ATCACEAERT IT (Continued)

mmOL“ Corzunity Development/Urben Systems
Division 11.40

TO: Awabawum,umumﬂdsnun\vwmnuwam Division 12.04

i Acecount AZOURT Amount
Leccount Title ©__Na. Budgeted Trensferred . Account Title
Transportation 2215 $4,032 $ 511 meawMONwwawom
Allcwance Allowance
®rinting Beports 3231 $3,600 $1,300 Printing Reports
Proto & 323k 37,82% $ 657 Photo &
lusprint Blueprint
Gzfice Supplies 3301 $6,014 $ 505 Office Supplies
Unciezsified M & S 3393 $1,002 ¢ 200 Specisl Depu. Exp.
TOTAL $3,173
CRAND TOTAL Non Personsl Expense 5,35

D

3234

3301

3217

Comrents

Besed on $102/mo. for T7.00 positions x five months

Based on 3 budgeted reports: Terminal Study (8406},
Regionel Eus Transit Report ($560), Satelite Parking
Report ($400)

Besed on $1,565 (20% of budgeted positions) x 429 year
remaining

Based on $1,203 (205 of Budgeted Positions) x 42% year
remaining

Based on $200 request

.

MICROFILMED

t

MAY 1 1978 02144




CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

30, 335, O . 00 Geperal #und
Amount § 80’“‘}&' 0U Fund 10¢ General nd

Purpose To Trancsfer from the Unallaczted heserve 5330 to Plaonning Dept,

£11,694%.C0,  To Transfer from Community Development to» Planning
.)ept. 368,364, 00,

e,

w—’l .:5%)‘ :-..,’{:—«1"7;5—-'

o

oo Auduor and Comptro{ler of i
no9 . Ihe City of San Diego, Calif.
o o = \; j
e o = Jdnuary 4 72 ~" ».,# Za,

§ZD==§ <> » 19 By s //h/‘ G i

X N T

thas .m &2

M P

23 = &

—-— 9 =
:"._._; g g CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any

s of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity

with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been

appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said

contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of

the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.

BY
Job Order

Resolution No.
Fund _ Dept./Activity_______ Object

Purpose
‘W Vendor : MAY]_ 1978

10989 FEB 619 (cepmipicateno. 2%

ey -
FORM AC.361 (7.68) . (‘-'«140




- » Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on FE861973 , 2
- by the following vote: j
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent %
Gil Johnson Q/ 1 ] ] . I
:;; g  Maureen F. O’Connor ] l ! @/ g
. g s lfj Henry L. Landt B/ ] d D
Heo ZF S LeonL Williams =g tl O O
SX S Floyd L Morrow 0 g O O
;‘; :..j: :?f ‘__-‘_,__«' Bob Martinet 3 l ] O
> 2 :-::_ Allen Hitch D/ D D D
o 5 o lim Bates O @/ O O
- Mayor Pete Wilson [3/ D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY: \1)(HPET5L‘:J\[LSL?I\1(H '
EDWARD NIELSEN ’

"¢ty Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not {inally passed untiltwelve calendar days had

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, ro wit, on

JAN 23 1973 FEB 61973

............................................... s, ANA ON ot

LEURTHER CERTIEY. that-sard-ordimmee-was.read, 1o full priortoits-finmlprsenye,

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available forthe consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of

said ordinance.

EDWARD NIELSEN

T Cly Clerk of The City of SanDicgo, Calitomia. -

{Seal) - .
By WJJJMD xp./:ﬂj-r}f}.!r«(lfajw, Deputy.

MICROFILMED

MAY 1 1978

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Otdlmnceiogsgl\dopted FEB 6 1973

Number .. Adopted

02146 %

CC-1253-A (REV. 12-71%)




ATTORNEY (S)

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

202 "CH Street

12th Floor

Community Concourse
San Diego, California

RECEIVED

CIET CHERR'S OFFICE
I373HAR~1 PN 2. 18

SAN DIEGO, CALIF Y
y

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

No.

IN THE MATTER OF

1972 AND 1973 BUDGET

l Patricia M. ApplCStill hereby certify
that San Diego Daily Transcript is a daily newspaper of gen-
eral circulation within the provisions of the Government Code
of the State of California, printed and published in the City of
San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California; that |
am the principal clerk of said newspaper; that the

ORDINANCE NO. 10989 (NEW SERIES)

is a true and correct copy of which this certificate is annexed
was published in said newspaper on

February 15, 1973

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and corregrat San Diego, Calitfornia, on

February 2¢,

{Signature)

/5 T 6300 0214v



02148



